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January 20, 2000 A 4N

Project EQ-02.1A "

Mr. Farhad Azimzadeh

Regional Water Quality Control Board
San Francisco Bay Region

1515 Clay Street, Suite 1400

Oakland, California 94612

Re:  Request for Temporary NPDES Discharge Permit
Former Texaco Service Station/Express Auto Clinic
3810 Broadway, Oakland, California

Dear Mr. Azimzadeh:

Toxichem Management Systems, Inc. (TOXICHEM) has prepared this letter on behalf of Equiva
Services LLC (Equiva) o request a temporary permit to discharge water generated during
excavation activities at the site referenced above.

TOXICHEM will be excavating soil impacted by petroleum hydrocarbons from beneath the
subject site. The maximum depth of the excavation will be approximately 24 feet below ground
surface (bgs). Groundwater beneath the site occurs between 16 and 20 feet bgs. Therefore,
groundwater extraction will be required during the excavation to remove the petroleum
hydrocarbon impacted soil that extends below approximately 18 feet bgs. The extracted
groundwater will be stored temporarily on-site and treated using granulated activated carbon
(GAC) to remove petroleum hydrocarbons from the groundwater to non-detectable levels. The
treated water will then be batch-discharged into the storm sewer. The storm sewer discharges
into Glen Echo Creek, which outfalls into San Francisco Bay. Between 5,000 and 30,000
gallons of water is expected to be extracted and discharged over a two-week period of time.

Extracted Groundwater Processed through GAC
Holding NN
Tank 4 4
Excavation . ' . > Discharged to Storm Sewer

Process Flow Diagram

TOXICHEM has contacted the East Bay Municipal Utilities District (EBMUD) in regards to
obtaining a POTW discharge permit. However, the EBMUD discharge permit requires
approximately 6 to 8 weeks to process the application. The excavation activities have been
scheduled to begin February 7, 2000, and end by February 20, 2000. Therefore, the EBMUD
POTW discharge permit cannot be processed in time for the excavation to be performed on
schedule.

CATOXICHEM\Projects\EqW02\ AANPDES Permit Request doc



January 20, 2000
Page 2

In my conversation with you on January 11, 2000, you informed me that a temporary NPDES
discharge permit could be issued by the end of January with the submission of a completed Form
200 (Application/Report of Waste Discharge) and an application fee of $750.00. Therefore,
please find enclosed a completed Form 200 and Check No. 1212 for the amount of $750.00.

Please expedite the processing of this application so the excavation work can begin by the
scheduled start date of February 7, 2000.

If you have any questions regarding this letter, please call me at (510) 339-6019.

Sincerely,

Toxichem Management Systems, Inc.

the i

Wayne Chiu
Project Engineer

Enclosures

Form 200 —~ Application/Report of Waste Discharge
Check No. 1212

cc:  Ms, Karen Pefryna, Equiva Services LLC, P.O. Box 7869, Burbank, CA 91504
Mr. Barney Chan, Alameda County Health Care Services Agency, Environmental Health
Services, 1131 Harbor Parkway, Suite 250, Alameda, CA 94502
Mr. Joseph Zadik, 8255 San Leandro Street, Oakland, CA 94621
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CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL
PROTECTION AGENCY
1

DD

State of California
Regional Water Quality Control Board

APPLICATION/REPORT OF WASTE DISCHARGE
GENERAL INFORMATION FORM FOR

. Facility:

WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS OR NPDES PERMIT
I.  FACILITY INFORMATION

Hama -

Exeress Auto Cumie

Addrans - 33|0 BROADWN{

cLty County: Stabe: Y 3
Opctawe AusaEpa Ch e Kbl
Conthck Parson: &%ﬁ?H Z I Telephone Nunber: (510) QM "@Ié?}
B. Facility Owner:
" Joserr Zemi DT Daians 2 Y] corporseson
Addraga* . [] Governmental \ Partners
8155 Sen lrawpro Sreest * 1 poemenses o T e
City: Stave: 2ip Codn: .
¥ O CA 994@2-' 5 [} other

Contact Paraon:

Josepn  Zevi-

Telaphone Nutber:

(516) 5¢9 - 1624

Faderal Tax ID:

94329 - 5385

. Facility Operator (The agency or business, not the person):

Nama . Operator Type (Check Ong)
SAM{ Ag Agp\f; 1 [} Todividua: 2 E Garporation
Address: 3 7] Governmental 4. [:j Partnaerghip
Agency
city: Stave: Zrp Coda:
B. G Qthaz:
Contact Person: Telephona Mambey
D. Owner of the Land:
. Ow Type {Ghack One)
nene SME Aﬁ O”NEK L ﬁr Indivachal 1’\92' E Corporation
Addross. 3. [::I Governmantal 4. E:] Partnenship
Agency
f Stabe: Zip Coder .
e * 5[] othes:
Contact Peraon: Telaephone Nurbor:
K. Address Where Legal Notice May Be Served:
Adde
" 1562, 44w Avenve
Crty: Stata: Zip Coda:
Spn Flanaisco CA 94122

Contact Parson: KE'TH UWEM"J-E:F—; ?@JE‘—T MANMEL

Telaphone Nurbor: (4'[5) oy "38‘(0
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Billing Address:
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ity SM FMCtsm smha.cA

Z1p cm:%%

Cantact Person. }énu M[HEMIILLEQI ?@Afar PtANNfiﬁf—-

Telaphone Furber: GM%) @ﬁl *881{0
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CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL State of California
PROTECTION AGENCY Regional Water Quatity Control Board

' APPLICATION/REPORT OF WASTE DISCHARGE
\ GENERAL INFORMATION FORM FOR
WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS OR NPDES PERMIT

II. TYPE OF DISCHARGE

Cheek Type of Discharge(s) Deseribed in this Application (A ox B):

[} A. WASTE DISCHARGE TO LAND EZI/B. WASTE DISCHARGE TO SURFACE WATER

Check all that apply:

] Domestic/viunigipal Wastewater
Freatment and Disposal

(J Cooling Water
[ Mmining

[ waste Pite
(] wastewater Reclamation Industrial Process Wastewater

[ﬁ Other, please describe: !%I!!ETEFL ExcavaTioN

Animal Waste Solids Animal or Aguacaliural Wastewater

Ll
Land Treatment Unit ] Biosolids/Residual
Dredge Material Disposal {1 Hazasdous Waste (see instructions)
] Landfill (see instructions)
{1 storm Water

Surface Impoundment

HININpEIN

II1. LOCATION OF THE FACILITY

Describe the physical location of the facility.

1. Assessor's Parcel Number(s) 2. Latitude oAl 3. Longitude ° "
Fy ) el STAN | e BN
ischas nt: 1 2-983 -4 - :57«:49:34 N ischar, L o 5 25

IV. REASON FOR FILING

{1 New Discharge or Facility [ Changes in Ownership/Operator (see instructions)
1 Change in Design or Operation ] Waste Discharge Requirements Update or NPDES Permit Reissuance

{1 Change in Quantity/Type of Discharge mOther:u

V. CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL QUALITY ACT (CEQA)

Name of Lead Agency: Asorazon Cﬂflﬂ‘f._ _HEN-'N (ars SFRVICES Aﬁm\lﬁy

1has a public agency determined that the proposed project is exempt from CEQA? [ Yes U,_;B/No
If Yo, state the basis for the exemption and the name of the agency supplying the exemption on the line below.
Basis for Exemption/Agency:

Fias 8 “*Notice of Determination® been filed under CEQA? D Yes DZT/NO
if Yes, enclose a copy of the CEQA docament, Environmenisl Impact Report, or Negative Declaration. If no, identify the

expected fype of CEQA doctment and expected date of completion,

Expected CEQA Documents:

[] ER [] MNegative Declavation Expeeted CEQA Completion Date:

[STRE T VA R




CALIFORNIA ENVIRONMENTAL State of California

PROTECEON AGENCY Regional Water Quality Control Board
= APPLICATION/REPORT OF WASTE DISCHARGE
\ GENERAL INFORMATION FORM FOR

WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS OR NPDES PERMIT

VI. OTHER REQUIRED INFORMATION

Please provide a COMPLETE characterization of your discharge. A complete characterization includes,
but is not limited to, design and actual flows, a list of constituents and the discharge concentration of cach
conslituent, a list of other appropriate waste discharge characteristics, a description and schematic drawing
of all treatment processes, a description of any Best Management Practices (BMPs) used, and a description
of disposal methods.

Also include a site map showing the location of the facility and, if you are submiiting this application for an
NPDES permit, identify the surface water to which you propose to discharge. Please try to limit your maps
to a scale of 1:24,000 (7.5 USGS Quadrangle) or a street map, if more appropriate.

VII. OTHER

Attach additional sheets to explain any responses which need clarification. List attachments with titles and dates below:

You will be notified by a represcentative of the RWQCB within 30 days of reccipt of your application. The notice will state if your
application is complete or if there is additional information yeu must submit to complete your Application/Report of Waste Discharge,
pursuant to Divigion 7, Section 13260 of the California Water Code.

VIII. CERTIFICATION

"1 certify under penalty of law that this document, including all atiachments and suppiemental information, were prepared under my
direction and supervision in accordance with a system designed to assure that qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the
mformation submitted, Based on my inguiry of the person or persons who manage the system, or those persons divectly responsible for
sathering the information, the information submitted is, to the best of my kuowledge and belief, true, accurate, and complete. | am aware
that there are significant penalties for submitting false information, including the possibility of fine and imprisonment.”

Tite: __Pontecr EWGINEER
Date: _1/19./2000

Print Name:

Signature:

FOR QOFFICE USE ONL.Y
11e1¢ IForm 200 Received: Letter to Discharger: Fee Amount Received: Checlt i
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Express Auto Clinic, Inc. - 3810 Broadway, Qakland, California

Temporary Groundwater Discharge Permit Application
oy - i e ' o
L pots ‘f\ % L\,:, \wrois Y R Bl ot Hifiorest R . )
g ) ¢ € 3 3
oA e a 4 & Gy O 4 Sty Ry {13
prtestom L Al e PG . . A
PRI L | . : - o
SR NP el i E ADWAY 8
e = " e o
TN (i) R S et SU b ﬂﬁﬂ 24 Exi BR )
v S TPI  Y LA & ~ e P
C et B e @SR BnroADWAY gk
L . % A ",
o ' { . 8 T 2 R N Roori
; ' B0 Y ) S ceanview e et £
o RUTE . W ! agdd 24 R e
T f < =4 [N G ab L . ' (y{:"
) \,\\" o g W {2 a4 . Acanue Avn oy,
- o 4 N ) o g wE = oy s /‘?{I
" 2 5 o * (3 A g;SRfédv{Jaremolh’t Ave Txit A e ]
A b N = B ALRL S i ., N B -
L REFETCRCUI 5 - M&R-24 Claremont Ave it % i 5
L WO . ’ ) gy
5 v S gt g,
Lt Y o fat
I ey e Cr
i o oy e T A oy i &
:‘ (’!: w3 ﬁ"h” 5:7:1 d *;;‘,t-.: J‘r‘ J;,:,é) ﬁ)‘ i;aﬂ‘(“i /l}‘l;a“
A 500 ¥ S '%‘;G,A_’
(RIS A
AR
64, o _—\
. o
.o o e Ty A8t 3
_ S g r.‘ &
woA o i @ & Morags Ave
" ':[’ " gy a . ﬂz”‘f‘s“g & P 2? igy o BT "-’ -
' T o LT F O g5 Piedmont,
o L 290 & Y B g e e : " i
WA o o o s 3810 Broadwa Lyje AVE -
B ¥ R i . Fropwae
Lt Apgar gy (3R24A00 SLEXE B o dand, CA G461 AR -
R ' l"‘ 'F\-J? ¥, i o W Y, - o [ R 4 sl P\-\Jc'} 3-
o ALy gy 2 % ¥ =y ChAL
C e LA a1 . }V{)’ - S8 oL L w g
I 580 Madarthug Biwd Exit ) - X e s B3
. < 1550 Markat St Bt o ooy : \
i g . ’ o y % "3
: S Frordagefy o ) & s
. s R = e o,
& T e, oo e - ; S . i, &?
: ey (980 Northgate Aderfat gt By, I 2
BRIV I ! ' . M - ey T e
T N L";-J.s‘-j i s 34th B (}5-%\%:\«, i Oﬁmaﬁ* 4 b
Ny e £y Xy . p LR 5
.a,\,%f & £ T GE0 Masathur Blvd Exit Wit Ave &
a kgr?‘}f & ]! ¥
4 DI ;o ) E ,g?,%
g - &
o - <8y 4 @
Sy o o B
S e &l . F-J"’ “
- ‘-dra}?g,@ Ny
: S 25y Batfour Ay
; =080 Brush St Exit . e ..
: “ LN B PO ) h . part P 3
W oo et s 2Hd gy ’ "‘\ui;‘ﬁéi{} Grang Ave Exit o R d"i'"’{““\
e ; St
. . , oakla“ T':’”‘“’hvs,.w . Mnﬂﬁ(’!&}p}ﬁ Hflf{f
Py St ' e .
‘{“-ZE?? ‘ & SE F n o Pesemey Rt
P - S &x
17 {'?1"930 14th 5t Exit {;r 5’ o %ﬁ’:{%’ M‘“"a .L;%'“q{
[ T N A LT ., =
SNy N, 5 dr 2 = i‘?ﬁ A i .
AT - . L 7] - ‘L .
W i &, AT gy Voa wO80 Park Bivd L‘fﬂ!&
v N £ @ 1,
P ' ta’ ‘ i T = 5 . .
L T f & o N
0 B e i% o
. 3 050 Brush St Rait nty ™ Pt B & IR
I MO ) W i e |
T Iy . N e e P
N N lgr, 7 Vi 7_,_:"5; y - 35 1‘3) ’ <3‘x1“-\ ;,.\?:k QQ\ :
.3, ’J';{ vaf ) \‘),» sl \‘\ 3 & 3 ’Zy“ i\S?'\} LN
iy (Y N b
w0 SR a00 Exit BROADWAY ’ o 1 9 _ -
- ’ G 07 D4 08 0.8
MareariBrpads

EXCIN
988-1997, Microsoft Corporation andfor its suppllers. All rights reserved. Please visit our wel site at hitp fmaps.expedi
Copyright © 1 .

Page 1




30095800

K511801

L3tA105

TOXICHEM MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS, INC. CITIBANK. FS.B. 1212

TECHNICAL SERVICES DIVISION 038 MARY AVENUE
1562 44TH AVENUE i
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94122
{415) 6818816 1/18/2000
PAY TO THE -
ORDEROF  State Water Resources Control Board $ **750.00

. ; Bk Rk
Seven Hundred Fifty and O0/1 Q0 * 5% dk ks xk oot ok ook bbb o b bk b ko o dok DOLLARS

State Water Resources Control Board

MEMO:
... Temp NPDES Fee - 3800 Broadway, Oakland

19940209
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